recognised full amount of impairment loss on investment in a joint venture in the consolidated financial
information and separate financial information in the second quarter of 2022 in an amount of Baht 1.86 million
and Baht 9.00 million, respectively, which is included in administrative expenses.

9.4 Effect from purchase price allocation from business combination of an associate and joint ventures

During the nine-month period ended 30 September 2022, the Group has completed the purchase price allocation
of investment in an associate - A.T.P. Friend Services Co., Ltd. (Note 9.2) and investment in joint ventures -
GSA Business Group (Note 9.3). The Group retrospectively adjusted the effect from purchase price allocation
from business combination to the acquisition date.

The effect from purchase price allocation from business combination to the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2021 and the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the nine-month
period ended 30 September 2021 is presented as follows:

 Previously

 reported Adjustment Restated
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Items in the consolidated statement of
   financial position as at 31 December 2021
Investments in associates (Note 9.2) 268,509 (3,304) 265,205
Investments in joint ventures (Note 9.3) 1,192,181  (7,082)  1,185,099
Retained earnings - unappropriated 490,942  (10,387)  480,555

Items in the consolidated statement of
   comprehensive income for nine-month
   period ended 30 September 2021
Share of profits from investments
   in associates and joint ventures 146,740 (3,730) 143,010

Triple i Logistics Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2022

29

10 Trade and other payables

 Consolidated
financial information

Separate
financial information

 (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
 30 September 31 December 30 September 31 December
 2022 2021 2022 2021
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Trade payables - other parties 140,007 229,173 9,233  2,314
 - related parties (Note 17.2) 7,358 69,790 308  22,101
Other payables - other parties 20,346 12,121 9,939  126